
 
 

NORTH MONTEREY COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL 
13990 Castroville Rd., Castroville CA 95012 

PH: (831) 633-5221 ext: 3392 

​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​  
2025-2026 

Condor Cross Country 
Boys Gabilan Division 
Girls Gabilan Division 

 
 DAY DATE OPPONENT SITE Level Time 

Thursday Aug. 21 Colorbird Time Trial NMCHS (NMCHS athletes only) F/S, JV, 
Var. 

4:00 PM 

Wednesday Aug. 27 Scrimmage vs. Hollister NMCHS F/S, JV, 
Var. 

4:00 PM 

Saturday Aug. 30 Monterey High Cross-Country 
Invitational 

Laguna Seca F/S, JV, 
Var.  

5:00 PM 

Saturday  Sept. 6 Jackie Henderson Invitational NMCHS F/S, JV, 
Var. 

8:00 AM 

Saturday Sept. 13 Baylands Invitational Baylands Park(Sunnyvale) F/S, JV, 
Var. 

8:00 AM 

Wednesday Sept. 17 Center Meet 1 Pinto Lake Park F/S, JV, 
Var. 

3:30 PM 

Saturday Sept. 27 Monterey Bay Invitational Toro Park F/S, JV, 
Var. 

8:00 AM 

Wednesday Oct. 1 Center Meet 2 Toro Park F/S, JV, 
Var. 

3:30 PM 

Saturday  Oct. 4 Artichoke Invitational Half Moon Bay HS F/S, JV, 
Var. 

8:00 AM 

Friday/ 
Saturday 

Oct. 
10-11 

Clovis Invitational Woodward Park(Fresno)  Varsity 2:00 PM 

Wednesday Oct. 15 Center Meet 3 Natividad Creek Park/Carmel F/S, JV, 
Var. 

3:30 PM 

Saturday Oct. 18 Hughson Supercross Invitational Hughson High School F/S, JV, 
Var. 

8:00 AM 

Friday/ 
Saturday 

Oct. 
24-25 

Mt. Sac Invitational Walnut Varsity 3:00 PM 

Saturday Nov. 21 PCAL Championships Toro Park F/S, JV, 
Var. 

8:00 AM 

Saturday  Nov. 15 CCS Championships Belmont Varsity 8:00 AM 

Saturday  Nov. 29 CIF State Championships Woodward Park (Clovis, CA) Varsity 8:00 AM 

*Last updated in July. 24 
 
Boys Head Coach- Francisco Cornejo ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Principal- Mr. Andrus 
Girls Head Coach- Christina Padilla ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Athletic Director- Patrick Kilty 


